CEDAR BLUFF TOWN COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, MARCH 12th, 2018 AT 5:30 PM

The Town Council of the Town of Cedar Bluff, County of Cherokee, State of Alabama, met in Regular Session in the Council Room at Town Hall, 3420 Martha Vera Lane, Cedar Bluff, Alabama on Monday, March 12th, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. pursuant to notice duly posted as prescribed by law. Mayor Tammy Crane presided and called the meeting to order. Members in attendance were as follows:

Mayor District 1

Tammy Crane

District 2 District 3

Donald Sanders Jerry Sprayberry

District 4District 5Norman BurtonLeatha Harp

The invocation was given by Councilmember Leatha Harp. Mayor Tammy Crane led the Pledge of Allegiance.

1. Approval of Council Minutes from the February 2018 meetings

The motion to approve the minutes from the February meetings was made by Councilmember Jerry Sprayberry and seconded by Councilmember Norman Burton.

Motion Carried: (5-0)

Aye: Burton, Harp, Sanders, Sprayberry, Crane

Nay: None Absent: Miller

2. Financial Reports for February 2018

The financial reports were distributed to the council for their review.

3. Police Department Report for February 2018

The report was read as follows:

CHARGE	TOTAL
Burglary	
Theft	2
Domestic Violence	1
Criminal Mischief	8
Harassment	1
Animal Control	
Rec. Stolen Prop.	2
Private Prop. Accident	
Criminal Trespassing	
Other	4

ARREST	TOTAL
UPODP	2
UPOCS	
DUI	3
Theft	1
UPOM	2
Domestic Violence	1
Obstruction	
Criminal Mischief	
Felony Warrant	1
Misd. Warrant	5
Public Intoxication	

TICKETS	TOTAL
Speeding	3
Reckless Driving	
No Seat Belt	
No Insurance	3
Susp/Rev DL	5
DUI	3
Tag Violations	2
Warnings	
Equipment	
ACCIDENTS	4

1		4h 0 10	D		000
4.	v	ther	D	usiii	ess

Councilmember Norman made the motion in favor of the Town supporting Cedar Grove Baptist Church's upcoming Grant Project and Councilmember Jerry Sprayberry seconded the motion.

Motion Carried (5-0)

Aye: Burton, Harp, Sanders, Sprayberry, Crane

Nay: None Absent: Miller

Several items were presented to the council by Fire Fighter, Joey Weaver for discussion. No action was taken at this time.

5. Adjourn

Councilmember Norman Burton made the motion to adjourn. Motion Carried.

Approved: April 9, 2018
Tammy Crane, Mayor
ATTEST
Susie Surrett Town Clerk